

① ⑧

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

भारत
INDIA

884/ बिहार BIHAR परमाणु इन्टर प्राइज प्रोडक्शन सिंगल कोशिका निर्माण में
काम कर रहे हैं।
AE 807950

अरुण कुमार श्रीवास्तव

मुद्रांक विभाग
मोतिहारी

लाभ नं-133/88-89

Agreement

07 FEB 2021

Agreement No :- MBD/- MR / 01 of 2019-20

बिहार राज्य सरकार
मुख्य अभियंता, मोतिहारी

Name of work :- MR-N/19-20 Sheohar /-01
T Id - 81584
NP:-

Name of Agency :- Parmar Enterprises -
Chota Bazar, Motihari

Date of Start :- 27.04.2020

Date of Completion :- 26.04.2021

SD :- 1286100

A.P.G :- 21,300

Total :- 1307400 (दस लाख सत्तर हजार मात्र के मूल्य)

This Agreement, made on the 27 April Day of 2020 between Executive Engineer, Rural works Department, Works Division, Sheohar of the one part and Parmar Enterprises. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work under MR Construction & CD Work of MR-N/19-20 Sheohar 01 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees- 25721854/-

Parmar Enterprises

अरुण कुमार श्रीवास्तव
मुख्य अभियंता, मोतिहारी
A.P. 27/04/2020
SHEOHAR

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows.

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed a part of this agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with employer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contractor.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following document shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement viz.
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Contract Data
 - (v) Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract.
 - (vi) Additional condition
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities and
 - (ix) Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

Parmar Enterprises

सुधा रिश
Proprietor


EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
R.D. W.
SHEKHAR
27/4/20

Agreement

1. Name of work :- MR-N/19-20 Sheohar-01
2. Agreement No. :- MBD/ MR / 01 of 2019-20
3. Name of Agency :- Parman Enterprises
Chhoti Baniya pur, Matilaya
4. Construction Cost :- 17022059 = 1,69,65,886 =
5. Maintenance Cost :- 8755968 = 0 =
- Total :- 25721854 =
6. Security Deposit :- SD :- 12,86,100 =
7,21,300 =
A.P.G :- 1347864 =
7. Work allotted rate :- 0.33 % Below of S.R.
8. The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5 % (Five percent) and performance security of 3% (Three percent) of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work.
9. Date of written order to commence :- One year from Date - 29.4.2020
10. Time required for the work from date of written order to ONE YEAR.
Commence :- -----
11. Total No. items:- -----

Note- SBD Rules Terms and Conditions will be applicable

Parman Enterprises

सुधा सिंह
Proprietor

Contractor

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sheohar.

- i) Hirzenha to Hiranta.
ii) Gangedhampur to Laksuka
iii) Sunbanti to Mchadava Gadh.

29/4/20
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
SHEOHAR
29/4/20

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION-SHEOHAR

Letter No. 338/

Dated 27.4.2020.

Issue of notice to proceed with work.

To,

Parmar Enterprises:
Chhota Brijpur, Puz,
Motikani

Subject :- Issue of notice to proceed with work. MR-N-19-20 Sheohar - 01

Sir,

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite performance security as stipulated in ITB Clause 30 and signing of the contract for the construction of MR-N-19/20 Sheohar - 01 And routine maintenance for five years after completion of construction, you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract documents.

Yours Faithfully


Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Sheohar.

Parmar Enterprises
सुधा सिंह
Proprietor


A.P. SHEOHAR
27/4/20

मुख्य अभियंता 3, पटना का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

पत्रांक- II/मु0अ0-3 प0पु0 1-1849/19

1260315

/पटना, दिनांक-12-2-2020

मुख्य अभियंता-3,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर।

विषय : शीर्ष 3054 एम0आर0 योजना अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर के अधीन MR-N/19-20 Sheohar/-01
(Tender-ID-81586) के निविदा निष्पादन के संबंध में।

शीर्ष 3054 एम0आर0 योजना अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर के अधीन MR-N/19-20 Sheohar/-01
(Tender-ID-81586) पथ निर्माण कार्य के निविदा के वितीय बीड में सफल निविदाकार Parmar Enterprises
(377757) को उनके द्वारा उद्धृत दर जो कि परिमाण विपत्र की दर से 0.33 प्रतिशत कम है, अर्थात् कुल राशि
2,57,21,854.00 (दो करोड़ सनतावन लाख इक्कीस हजार आठ सौ चौबन) रु0 मात्र पर कार्यहित एवं आपकी अनुशंसा
के आलोक में यह कार्य आवंटित किया जाता है।

- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधारण नहीं होगा।
- कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ
अग्रधन के रूप जमा किये गये संबंधित एन0एस0सी0/पासबुक/ बैंक फिक्स डिपोजिट/ बैंक गारंटी की सत्यता एवं वैधता
आदि का सत्यापन करारकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित करेंगे एवं कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के
सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी बाधित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित
रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जाय एवं साथ में इसकी भी जाँच कर ली जाय कि संवेदक डीवार सूची से मुक्त है।
- कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर
इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।
- इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा
निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लिखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ
एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
- अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक वियरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की
स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करवेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की
जायेगी।
- एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाँच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित
करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
- कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये
उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये
निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेंगे।
- कार्यादेश निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित संवेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु विस्तृत मदवार
कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर ही एकरारनामा किया जाय।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित
कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जाय।
- कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि परिमाण विपत्र के अनुसार होगी।
- कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटित किये गये संवेदक से 10 दिनों के अन्दर एकरारनामा के समीक्षा करवेंगे एवं
अन्यथा उनके अग्रधन की राशि काफ़ी कर दी जाय।

सुधा रिं
Proprietor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

AP RWD WO

2/1/2020

14. इस कार्य का व्यय विभाग द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति में अंकित शीर्ष अन्तर्गत होगा।
15. एकरारनामा के समय प्रकल्पन के अनुसार इस कार्य को पूरा करने हेतु संवेदक से मदवार कार्य योजना एकरारनामा के समय प्राप्त किया जाय तथा उस कार्य योजना की प्रति संबंधित कनीय अभियंता एवं सहायक अभियंता को भी उपलब्ध कराया जाय, ताकि कनीय अभियंता एवं सहायक अभियंता निर्धारित समय के साथ मदवार प्रगति का आकलन कर कार्यपालक अभियंता एवं संबंधित संवेदक को सूचित प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर करेंगे। अगर संवेदक द्वारा निर्धारित समय के अन्दर सचत मद के मात्रा का लक्ष्य प्राप्त नहीं किया गया तो कार्यपालक अभियंता दंडात्मक कार्रवाई संवेदक के विरुद्ध करेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता अगर उक्त निर्देश का पालन नहीं करते हैं तो ये स्वयं कार्रवाई के पात्र होंगे।
16. सभी निविदा कामजात एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी की मूल प्रति आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु लौटाई जाती है। आप निविदा कामजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जांचोपरान्त आप आवश्यक निर्देशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।
17. एकरारनामा से पहले निविदादाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कामजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कामजात से मिलान कर ली जाय।
18. इस निविदा की शर्त में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरन्त इस कार्यालय को दी जाय।
19. कार्यपालक अभियंता, एकरारनामा करने के पूर्व संवेदक का निबंधन संख्या पूर्ण पता एवं, दूरभाष संख्या कार्यदेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
20. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निर्देश के आलोक में अतिरिक्त वांछित परफॉर्मेंस सिक्कुरिटी की शर्त जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
21. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर निर्माण नहीं कराया जाय।
22. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्वहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुस्तिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
23. संवेदक से बीड वैधता का प्रमाण लेने के पश्चात ही एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करें।
24. कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, शिवहर को निर्देशित किया जाता है कि विभागीय पत्रांक-मु030-4-(मु0) विविध-23-291/2014-131 पटना दिनांक-13.12.2019 के आलोक में पत्र प्राप्ति के 24 घंटा के भीतर Letter of Acceptance (LOA) संबंधित संवेदक को निर्गत कर इसकी सूचना इस कार्यालय को भी उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु0-यथा उपर्युक्त।

झापांक- मु030-3, 1260
प्रतिलिपि: अभियंता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

झापांक- मु030-3, 1260
प्रतिलिपि: अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सीतामढ़ी को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

झापांक- मु030-3, 1260
प्रतिलिपि: सहायक आई0टी0 मैनेजर, मुख्य अभियंता-3 का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं ई-मेल पर अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

विस्थासभाजन

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-12-2-2020

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-12-2-2020

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-12-2-2020

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना

Parmar Enterprises

Proprietor

3	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	181.44	Sqm	188.15	24137.94	INR Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Ninety Four Only
4	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	527.04	Sqm	95.63	50405.84	INR Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Eighty Four Only
5	1% Labour	1.00	RS	53825.16	53825.16	INR Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise
55	12% GST	1.00	RS	645937.93	645937.93	INR Six Lakh Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Ninety Three
56	Maintenance	20.00	QUARTER	95172.65	1903453.00	INR Ninety Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Three Only
57	1% Labour	1.00	RS	19034.53	19034.53	INR Nineteen Thousand & Thirty Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
58	12% GST	1.00	RS	228414.36	228414.36	INR Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Thirty Six
59	Gangadharapur To Lohsurka Road					
60	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of EA	0.74	ha	49496.70	36627.56	INR Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Six Only
61	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and loads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 300.1.	1551.90	Cum	176.75	274665.50	INR Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
2	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at ONC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	205.43	Cum	2457.13	505822.52	INR Five Lakh Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Two Only
3	WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	157.40	Cum	4559.90	717725.26	INR Seven Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only
4	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	254.78	Cum	4130.54	1065117.90	INR Ten Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Ninety Only

	Prime Coat (Low porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	3397.07	Sqm	41.20	139959.28	INR One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only
56	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilac broom as per technical specification clause 503.	3397.07	Sqm	13.97	47457.07	INR Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Seven Only
67	Patch work over WBM using Mix seal surface With Waste Plastic for bituminous and Existing CC Pavement :- Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509. With waste plastic	3397.07	Sqm	217.41	738556.99	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Ninety Nine Only
68	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilac broom as per technical specification clause 503.	13875.00	Sqm	11.72	162515.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Fifteen Only
69	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	346.88	Cum	11925.39	3769799.28	INR Thirty Seven Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only
70	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	5.00	nos	1521.85	12609.25	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only
71	ii) 200 m Stone	15.00	nos	669.91	10148.65	INR Ten Thousand & Forty Eight and Paise Sixty Five Only
72	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92	Sqm	12499.95	23999.90	INR Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Ninety Only
73	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs :- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle	12.00	nos	3765.72	45188.6	INR Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Six Only
74	600 mm circular	10.00	nos	3865.07	38650.70	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty and Paise Seventy Only

Parmar Enterprises

सुभा रिक
Proprietor

INR Forty Five
Thousand One Hundred
& Eighty Eight and
Paise Six Only
11-20
EXECUTED
RMD, WD
P. SHEKHAR

60 mm x 450 mm rectangular	12.00	nos	3735.95	44831.40	INR Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Forty Only
Boundary Pillar/Gaund Post :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade, boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	40.00	nos	522.83	25035.84	INR Twenty Five Thousand & Ninety Five and Paise Eighty Four Only
Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701					
Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year :- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sedge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	185.00	Each	699.30	148055.50	INR One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand & Fifty Five and Paise Fifty Only
Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	740.00	Sqm	735.40	544196.00	INR Five Lakh Forty Four Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Six Only
Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4.00	nos	9559.75	38239.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine Only
Brick Masonry in C.M.(1:3) in parapet :- Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	11.52	Cum	5166.93	60675.03	INR Sixty Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Three Only
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) :- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	80.64	Sqm	187.41	15112.74	INR Fifteen Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Seventy Four Only
Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	231.24	Sqm	95.63	22400.37	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Thirty Seven Only
1% Labour	1.00	RS	85084.56	85084.56	INR Eighty Five Thousand & Eighty Four and Paise Six Only
12% GST	1.00	RS	102101.78	102101.78	INR Ten Crores One Thousand & Four Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Only
Maintenance	20.00	3 Per Months	13116.180	3629297.00	INR Thirty Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Seven Only

Parma Enterprises

सुधा सिंह

for

1% Labour	1.00	RS	30292.97	30292.97	INR Thirty Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Seven Only
12% GST	1.00	RS	363515.64	363515.64	INR Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Fiftyn and Paise Sixty Four Only
Total in Figures				20007517.74	Two Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Seven Thousand
Net Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Net Rate in Words	INR Zero Only				

(2)

Parmar Enterprises
 सुधा सिंह
 Proprietor

27/1/2024
 2024/01/27
 RMD. WD
 SHEKHAR